
Caldwell County Inspectors 
Daniel Callaghan 
110 Wicklow Drive 
Asheville, NC 28806 
828-777-3467 
dan@wildwoodconsultingllc.com 

Eve Ciotti 
1543 Wilkesboro Boulevard 
Lenoir, NC 28645 
828-292-0447 
eve.ciotti@ncagr.gov 

Richard Cockerham 
N.C. Forest Service 
4195 Lindsay Street 
Lenoir, NC 28645 
828-292-4575 
richard.cockerham@ncagr.gov 

Trevor Davis 
N.C. Forest Service 
1896 NC Hwy. 127 
Taylorsville, NC 28681 
828-292-8999 
trevor.davis@ncagr.gov 

Joseph Franklin 
N.C. Wildlife Commission 
3630 6th Street NE 
Hickory, NC 28601 
828-559-7113 
joseph.franklin@ncwildlife.org 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

Chris Manus 
American Forest Management, Inc. 
3267 Ivey Creek Road 
Maiden, NC 28650 
704-301-0255 
chris.manus@afmforest.com 

Jeff Pardue 
P.O. Box 807 
Wilkesboro, NC 28697 
336-667-4424 
jpforestry@aol.com 

Amy Phillips 
Weyerhaeuser 
524 Pride Way 
Elkin, NC 28621 
336-984-9853 
amy.phillips@weyerhaeuser.com 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 



Caldwell County Inspectors 
Karla Rudnicki 
N.C. Forest Service 
8018 Legends Drive 
Southern Pines, NC 28387 
919-857-4818 
rudnickikarla@gmail.com 

Richard Sanders 
Wildwood Consulting, PLLC 
398 Old Haw Creek Road 
Asheville, NC 28805 
828-284-7871 
richard@wildwoodconsultingllc.com 

Richard Taylor 
Columbia Forest Products 
430 Greenbrook Circle 
Unicoi, TN 37692 
423-914-3446 
rtaylor.columbia@gmail.com 

 

  

  

  


